## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2062

Page 1, line 2, replace "opportunity grants" with "merit scholarships"

Page 1, line 22, remove the overstrike over "one", remove "two", after "thousand" insert "five hundred", and replace "ten" with "six"

Page 2, line 4, remove "1."

- Page 2, line 5, remove the overstrike over "1-," and remove "a."
- Page 2, line 8, remove the overstrike over "2-", remove "b.", and remove the overstrike over "one"
- Page 2, line 9, remove "two" and after "thousand" insert "five hundred"
- Page 2, line 11, remove the overstrike over "3-" and remove "c."
- Page 2, line 14, remove the overstrike over "4." and remove "d."
- Page 2, line 16, remove the overstrike over "5." and remove "e."
- Page 2, remove lines 18 and 19
- Page 2, line 22, replace "<u>Opportunity grant</u>" with "<u>Merit scholarship</u>" and replace "<u>an</u> <u>opportunity grant</u>" with "<u>a merit scholarship</u>"
- Page 3, line 4, replace "an opportunity grant" with "a merit scholarship"
- Page 3, line 5, remove "or an accredited private higher education institution"
- Page 3, line 6, after "<u>an</u>" insert "<u>associate or a baccalaureate program at an accredited public</u> <u>or private</u>" and replace "<u>under the control of the</u>" with "<u>in this</u>"
- Page 3, remove line 7
- Page 3, line 8, remove "institution"
- Page 3, line 9, after the underscored semicolon insert "and"
- Page 3, remove line 10
- Page 3, line 11, replace "d." with "c." and replace "3.0" with "2.75"
- Page 3, line 14, replace "<u>Opportunity grant</u>" with "<u>Merit scholarship</u>" and remove "<u>- Annual</u> <u>increase</u>"
- Page 3, line 15, remove "if a student who is eligible for an"

Page 3, line 16, remove "opportunity grant enrolls in an institution of higher education,"

Page 3, line 17, remove "<u>enrolling</u>" and after "<u>institution</u>" insert "<u>in which an eligible student is</u> <u>enrolled</u>"

Page 3, line 18, replace "one thousand two" with "seven" and after "hundred" insert "fifty"

Page 3, line 19, replace the first "eight" with "six" and remove "eight hundred"

Page 3, line 22, replace "an opportunity grant" with "a merit scholarship"

Page 3, line 28, replace "grants" with "scholarships"

Page 5, line 3, replace "20,000,000" with "21,000,000"

Page 5, line 4, replace "Opportunity grants" with "Merit scholarships" and replace "4,000,000" with "3,000,000"

Page 5, after line 6, insert:

"The state board of higher education may use up to \$50,000 of the amount appropriated in this section for merit scholarships to cover expenses incurred as a result of administering the merit scholarship program."

Renumber accordingly